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Dear Parents/Guardians,

Co-Curricular Activities (CCA) for Primary 4 to 6 Students

1. CCAs are an integral part of our students’ holistic education. Through CCA, students discover their interests and
talents while developing values and competencies that will prepare them for a rapidly changing world.

2. CCA sessions for P4 to P6 students will commence on 14 January 2025 (Term 1, Week 2). The Semester 1 CCA
schedule is attached for your reference. Any additional CCA sessions, events or competitions will be communicated

separately by the respective CCA teachers-in-charge.

3. Kindly make the necessary transport arrangements to take your child/ward home after the CCA sessions.

4. Please contact me at email: wilbert_tan@moe.edu.sg or your child/ward’s CCA teacher-in-charge should you require

further clarifications.

SIN Mainstream CCAs Teachers-in-Charge Email Address
CLUBS AND SOCIETIES
1 InfocommCa:Sg Robotics Mr Joshua Goh joshua_goh_hui_mun@moe.edu.sg
2 Science Club Ms Sally Low sally_low_mei_yoke@moe.edu.sg
VISUAL & PERFORMING ARTS
3 Choir Ms Prasana Ramesh prasana_ramesh@moe.edu.sg
4 Creative Design Club Ms Loh Li Yoke loh_li_yoke@moe.edu.sg
5 Guitar Ensemble Ms Mohana r_mohana_durga@moe.edu.sg
6 International Dance Ms Li Lidan li_lidan@moe.edu.sg
PHYSICAL SPORTS
7 Badminton Mdm Mak Mun Heng mak_mun_heng@moe.edu.sg
8 Basketball Ms Kaylen Ang ang_hwee heng kaylen@moe.edu.sg
9 Football Mr Jason Tan tan_kah_hui@moe.edu.sg
10 Hockey Mdm Shakila shakila_banu_mohamed yunos@moe.edu.sg
11 Wushu Ms Tay Yong Ngee tay_yong ngee@moe.edu.sg
12 Volleyball Mr Jeremy Isaac jeremy_isaac@moe.edu.sg
UNIFORMED GROUPS
13 Cub Scouts | Mr Seah Tiong Boon seah_tiong_boon@moe.edu.sg

5. We thank you for your support in providing your child/ward a fun, enjoyable and enriching experience in the school.

Yours sincerely,

D

Mr Wilbert Tan

HOD PAM/CCA

Cantonment Primary School
Ms Grace Foo

Principal OQ/

Cantonment Primary School

CC:




Table 1: CCA Schedule for P4 to P6 Students

CCA SCHEDULE 2025 (SEMESTER 1)

Term/Week Date *Tuesdays 3.30 — 5.30pm | Remarks

T1W2 14 January Session 1 -

T1W3 21 January Session 2 -

T1W4 28 January No CCA Session Day before Chinese New
Year Day 1 — 29 Jan

T1WS 4 February Session 3 :

T1W86 11 February Session 4 -

TIW7 18 February Session 5 -

T1W8 25 February Session 6 -

T1W9 4 March Session 7 -

T1W10 11 March Session 8 -

MARCH HOLIDAYS {15 — 23 MAR)

T2W1 25 March Session 9 =

T2W2 1 April Session 10 -

T2W3 8 April No CCA Session P5 Camp
3 — 5 April (Camp 1)
7 — 9 April (Camp 2)

T2W4 15 April Session 11 -

T2W5 22 April Session 12 -

T2W6 29 April Session 13 -

T2W7 6 May Session 14 -

T2W8 13 May Session 15 -

T2wW9 20 May Session 16 -

T2W10 27 May Session 17 Final session for P6

uuj

* Hockey CCA follows a different schedule, with sessions held on Mondays at an external venue, due to combined
school training. Details will be provided separately by CCA Teachers-in-charge.




